TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferrosan A/S		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferrosan Medical Devices A/S	
Street Address:	Sydmarken 5	
City:	DK-2860 Soborg	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852696	SPONGOSTAN
Registration Number:	2425425	SURGIFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08961.0012 AND .0014

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

TRADEMARK

TOP \$65.00 2852696

REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0577

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
Signature:	/b brett heavner/
Date:	11/30/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=POA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0578

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Ferrosan A/S, a Denmark corporation with its principal place of business at Sydmarken 5, 2860 Soborg, Denmark ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Ferrosan Medical Devices A/S, a Denmark corporation with its principal place of business at Sydmarken 5, DK-2860 Soborg, Denmark ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

FERROSAN/A/

Name: Ola Eric Sorun kristiansun

Title: (E) (FC)

Date: 26 10 2010

From:Sandel,Løje & Wallberg To:0012024084400

29/11/2010 14:01 #996 P.003/004

EXHIBIT A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

SPONGOSTAN 2,852,696 June 15, 2004

SURGIFOAM 2,425,425 January 30, 2001

Attorney Docket: 08961.0012

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To:0012024084400

Registrant: Ferrosan Medical Devices A/S (previously Ferrosan A/S)

Reg. Numbers: 2,425,425 and 2,852,696

Marks: SURGIFOAM and SPONGOSTAN

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints B. Brett Heavner and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to B. Brett Heavner at the address listed above or via e-mail at docketing@finnegan.com.

> AN)MEDICAL DEVICES A/S Name: Soren kristiansen Henrik Krois. Title: (FO MANAGING DIRECTOR Date: 26.40.2040

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 11/30/2010